

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, KAMRUP (M)

District & Sessions Judge's Court Campus, Panbazar, Guwahati – 1

Email id : dlsakamrupm@gmail.com



Memo No. DLSA/2022-23/

Date: 09/06/2023

NOTICE

In pursuance of the Legislative Department's letter, vide no. ECF No.251641 Dtd.30th November 2022, this is for information to all concerned that the recruitment process for Lower Division Assistant (2 Posts) in the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup (M) which was advertised vide this office advertisement No. DLSA/387-89/2020 Dtd.26th February 2020 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

Fresh process of recruitment shall be initiated shortly.

District & Sessions Judge cum Chairperson
District Legal Service Authority,
Kamrup Metro

Copy to : Hemo NO. DLSA/2022- 23/1184-89

Dtd. 09/06/2023

- 1. The Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Kamrup(M)
- 2. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department
- 3. The District Information and Public Relation Officer, Kamrup(M). He is requested to publish the notice in one local daily for wide publicity.
- 4. System Officer, Kamrup(M) for uploading this notice in the Official Website of the O/o District & Sessions Judge ,Kamrup (M) & District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup (M)
 - 5. Notice Board.
 - 6. Office file.

District & Sessionstrudge com Chairpeason
District Legal Service Authority

Kamrup Metro (M

916/23